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Capt. Mike Ellington  Patrol Division     mellington@troupcountyga.gov 

Capt. Robert Huckleberry Government Center             rhuckleberry@troupcountyga.gov 

Capt. Marty Reeves  Jail Division     mreeves@troupcountyga.gov 

Capt. Derwin Brewer  Juvenile / Civil Service Division   dbrewer@troupcountyga.gov 

Capt. Kelli Ellington  Criminal Investigations    kellington@troupcountyga.gov 

Capt. Nathan Taylor  Narcotics     ntaylor@troupcountyga.gov 

Capt. Shane Butler  Inmate Work Details    sbutler@troupcountyga.gov 

Lt. Jeff Duran   Professional Standards / Open Records   jduran@troupcountyga.gov 

Lt. Samantha Duran  Training     sduran@troupcountyga.gov 

Sgt. Stewart Smith  Public Information Officer   ssmith1@troupcountyga.gov 

Lori Brewer   Human Resources    lbrewer@troupcountyga.gov 

Sadie Lee   Work Release Program    slee@troupcountyga.gov 

Tasha Hubbard   Purchasing     thubbard@troupcountyga.gov 

Joy Burnham   Office Manager – Sam Walker Dr  jburnham@troupcountyga.gov 

Kristen Scott   Office Manager – Govt. Center   kscott@troupcountyga.gov 

 

 

Chief Deputy Jon Whitney 
jwhitney@troupcountyga.gov 

Major Keith Flory 
kflory@troupcountyga.gov 

 

 

 



2020 statistics 
 

Patrol Division 
Total miles driven – 605,279     

Reports written – 3019  

Traffic stops – 2376 

Arrest – 496    

Other agency assist - 1101        

Residential security checks – 5622  

   

 

Criminal Investigations 
Value of Recovered Property - $412,187 

Miles driven – 62,562  

Reports Written – 541  

Sex Offender Registries – 460 

Investigator call-outs – 175 

  

Records Division 

 

 

 

 
 

The records division is responsible for 
answering the dozens of calls per day and 
directing those calls to the appropriate 
division, greeting those who come to the 
Sheriff’s Office for assistance and fulfilling 
open records request 



Screening for symptoms of COVID-19 became the 
new norm for our Government Center personnel   

29 personnel responsible for the safety and 
security of every office and court room inside 
the Troup County Government Center along 
with safe the transportation of inmates to and 
from court  

An average crew of just 6 inmates and 1 detail officer is 
tasked with keeping our roads clean.  

The public can help by doing their part to keep Troup 
County clean by being responsible with their own trash 

Jail Division 
Total Inmate Bookings –  5326        

Average Daily Inmate Population – 460 

Criminal Histories – 1596 

On-Site inmate visitations – 3557 

Off-site inmate visitations – 3741 

 

 

Work Release and Inmate Work Details 
3689 bags of loose liter collected 
Cut or removed trees from 364 roads 
222 tires and 75 dead animals removed 
58 appliances or furniture items removed 

 

 

 

 

Court Services  
Total Court Security Hours – 11,017 
Inmates Transported to Court – 2,858 
Total Mileage – 80,631 

 

 

 



Transport Division   
Total Inmate Transports – 793    

Total hours – 2608    

Total Mileage – 112,483      

 

 

 

Civil / Juvenile Division 
Juvenile papers served – 859  

Civil papers served – 1,644 

Total miles driven – 109,309 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Narcotics and Traffic Division 
Number of Arrest – 177  

Traffic Citations – 3311   

Traffic Warnings – 809 

 

 

 

Along with the responsibility of serving the 
Juvenile Court, there are three School Resource 
Officers serving Long Cane Middle School, 
Callaway High School and Callaway Middle 
School in partnership with Troup County Schools 

Two K-9 units are assigned to this division. 
Chapo is trained in narcotics detection and 
Stella is specially trained in explosives detection  
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Use of Force Incidents

Hands On Taser OC Spray Rest. Chair

Office of Professional Standards  
Open Records Request – 673  

Total Use of Force Incidents – 136 

Deadly Force Incidents – 0   

Jail Division incidents – 107   

Sheriff’s Office incidents – 29 

Vehicle Pursuits – 17   

 

 

Training Division 
Firearms training hours – 106 

Deadly Force – 126 

De-escalation – 131  

Community Policing – 195 

Total training – 6,686 

 

 

Public Information 
 

 

  

 
 

 

Responsible for media relations, public 
education and crime prevention programs, 
school and youth programs, and social 
media platforms 



Doing our part to Keep Troup County Clean 

In March the Coronavirus hits the State of Georgia 
and changed how we operated and functioned as an 

agency and a Country Community Partner with Empowerment 
Program at Clearview Elementary School 

  

2020 Highlights 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Troup County and Great Wolf Lodge hosted the 
2020 Jail Management Conference 

Coffee with the Sheriff’s Staff event at 
LaGrange Active Life Center. 

Church Safety and Security Seminar held 
at Faith Baptist Church 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Mask or face coverings became the new look for everyone at the Sheriff’s Office 

Local business’s generously donated much need 
Personal Protective Equipment, bottled water, 
snacks and meals to get us through the pandemic 



Officer Anthony Hixon was recognized as 
the June Strongest Link for Troup County  

In June, despite our best mitigation efforts, several dozen 
cases of the Coronavirus infected our inmate population. 
Sheriff Woodruff addressed the media and concerned 
relatives and a team from the National Guard deep cleaned 
the facility and additional quarantine steps were put in place. 

As schools took the brave step to reopen, our staff 
assisted with School Safety checks and career day events 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

The residents of Vernon Woods showed first 
responders their appreciation on the 9/11 anniversary 



Deputy Shelly Downs receives her COVID-19 Vaccine 

Happy New Year 2021 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

2020 LaGrange Christmas Parade 

Sheriff Woodruff takes his oath of office 
after being elected to his 3rd term 



Services we offer to our community 
Neighborhood Watch   Sheriff’s Academy for Youth (SAY camp) 

Citizens Firearm Safety Courses Junior Deputy 3rd Grade Program 

Are You OK    Law Enforcement Explorer Post 

Project Lifesaver    McGruff the Crime Dog 

Agency Website with WebJail  Social Media platforms 

Residential Security Checks   Offender Watch - Sex Offender Registry 

 

Proudly serving the citizens and visitors of Troup County 
each and every day. 

 
Troup County Sheriff’s Office 

130 Sam Walker Dr 
LaGrange, GA 30241 

706-883-1616 
 
 

 

 

 

 


